uket No.: 0267-001-1976

11:25

07-01-2004

FORM PTC-1696 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) ONB NO. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03	102736557		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	<u> </u>	▼	▼	10=3-04
To the Homorable Director of the United States P 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeff Greene Anthony Tufano David B. Balaban	States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ❷ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
0.5	erger hange of Name	Street Add	ress: <u>59-25 1</u>	Little Neck Parkway
Other		City: Little	: Neck	State: NY ZIP: 11362
Execution Date: September 29, 2003 . for	all	Additional nam	e(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes 🗵 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/678,	,318 ditional numbers attack		tent No.(s) ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Paul J. Sutton, Esq.		7. Total fee /3	7 CFR 3 41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclose crediled	ed - Any exces I or debited to	ss or insufficiency should be deposit account
Street Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP		8. Deposit account number:		
885 Third Avenue		12-1185		
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP: 10022	(!hara!	1
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE) ————————————————————————————————————
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Paul J. Sutton	e foregoing fformer	lion is true and o	correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy October 2, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of page Meil for	es including cover she	Signature et, attachments,	and document:	Date

The support region of the support of the support suppo

Docket No. 0267-001-1976

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jeff Greene, Anthony Tufano and David B. Balaban, citizens of the United States of America, residing respectively at 30 16th Avenue, Sea Cliff, NY 11579; 9 Carol Court, North Massapequa, NY 11758; and 55 Woodbury Road, Hauppauge, NY 11788, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in BACK WIRE GROUND CLAMP, described in a specification executed by me preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LEVITON MANUFACTURING CO., INC., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby

PATENT REEL: 014802 FRAME: 0770

Docket No. 0267-001-

assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Jeff Greene

12.1.1.1.1

David B. Balaban

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF QUEENS

)ss,:

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u>, 2003 before me personally appeared **Jeff Greene**, **Anthony Tufano** and **David B. Balaban**, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Public State of New York
NO. 01PA6009093

Qualified in Queens County
My Commission Expires 7-6-2016

RECORDED: 10/03/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014802 FRAME: 0771